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II lIllO'S C01mER'CE COM~iSSlON STATE OF ILLINOIS 
rU1i1n 1 mill ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

Rock Island Clean Line LLC 

Petition for Order Granting a Certificate of 
Public Convenience and Necessity 
Pursuant to Section 8-406(a) of the Public 
Utilities Act as a Transmission Public Utility 

) 
) 
) Docket No. 10-0579 
) 
) 
) 
) 

PETITION TO INTERVENE 

I, Rebecca Jones, a Henry County farm and landowner, hereby respectfully request a right to intervene 
and participate in the above noted proceeding on behalf of myself. 

Depending on the specific route proposed, my farm, timber, and land I have started to revert to 
wetlands, could be in the path, and would be impacted by the proposed transmission line. 

There is no other party able to adequately protect the interests of this landowner. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~. , , 
Rebecca Jones ::r:. 

r; 
28201 Seyller Rd. -q 

Prophetstown, IL 61277 n r 
barajones@gmail.com f"l 
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STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF HENRY 

VERIFICATION 

I, Rebecca Jones, first being duly sworn upon oath, depose that I have read the above and foregoing 
Petition to Intervene by me subscribed and know the contents thereof; that said contents are true in 
substance and in fact, except as to those matters stated upon Information and belief, and as to those, I 
believe same to be true. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 
This ..eL day of ~!J. ,0-
201"<-. 

Notary Public 

OFFICiAl SEAL 
LORI A. APPEL 

NOTARY PUBUC • STATE OF ILUNOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7.10.15 



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

I, Rebecca Jones, certify that the Petition to Intervene was served on the parties listed by electronic mall 
on August 28, 2012. 

Eugene Bernstein 
Exelon Business Services 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
eugene.bernstein@exeloncorp.com 

Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel 
illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

Larry Jones 
Administrative Law Judge LLC 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
Ijones@icc.illinois.gov 

Owen E. MacBride 
Atty. For Rock Island Clean Line LLC 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
6600 Sears Tower 
Chicago, IL 60606 
omacbride@schiffhardin.com 

Thomas S. O'Neill 
Sr. Vice President & General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 

Kathryn L. Patton 
Vice President & General Counsel 
Clean Line Energy Partners LLC 
1001 McKinney St., Ste. 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
kpatton@cleanlineenergy.com 

Bradley R. Perkins 
Business Services Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th FI. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 

Ashley Thompson 
Atty. For Rock Island Clean Line 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
233 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 6600 
Chicago, Il 60606 
athompson@schiffhardin.com 

Janis Von Qualen 
Office of General Counsel 
illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jvongual@icc.illinois.gov 

William M. Shay 
Shay Law Group, Ltd. 
456 Fulton Street 
Suite 255 
Peoria, IL 61602 
wshay@shaylawgroupltd.com 

Jonathan L.A. Phillips 
Shay Law Group, Ltd. 
456 Fulton Street 
Suite 255 
Peoria, IL 61602 
jphillips@shaylawgroupltd.com 

Paul Martin 
White, Marsh, Anderson, Martin, 
Deobler & Goode 
511 East Etna Road 
Ottawa, IL 61350 
pmartin@wmamvdg.com 



John Beetz 
4676 East 3'd Road 
Mendota, IL 61342 
johnbeetz@meridengrain.com 

Christina M. Cantlin 
The Cantlin Law Firm 
760 E. Etna Rd. 
Ottawa, IL 61350 
ccantlin@cantlinlaw.com 

Joseph H. Cantlin 
The Cantlin Law Firm 
760 E. Etna Rd. 
Ottawa, IL 61350 
hcantlin@cantlinlaw.com 

Marilyn S. Teitelbaum 
Schuchat, Cook & Werner 
1221 Locust St., 2'd Fir. 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
mst@schuchatcw.com 

James R. Bates 
Local 51, IBEW 
301 Spruce St. 
Springfield, IL 62703 
jimb@ibew51.org 

William C. Reynolds 
655 South 3'" St. 
Colona, IL 61241 
4chris.barb@gmail.com 

Kelly Armstrong 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
karmstrong@icc.illinois.gov 

Claire A. Manning 
Atty. For the Illinois Agricultural Association 
Brown Hay & Stephens, LLP 
PO Box 2459 
cmanning@bhslaw.com 

John Edward Doughty 
823 East US Highway 34 
Earlville, IL 60518 
ed doughty@yahoo.com 

John L. Cantlin 
The Cantlin Law Firm 
760 E. Etna Rd. 
Ottawa, IL 61350 
cantlin@cantlinlaw.com 

Timothy B. cantlin 
The Cantlin Law Firm 
760 E. Etna Rd. 
Ottawa, IL 61350 
tcantlin@cantlinlaw.com 

Rochelle G. Skolnick 
Schuchat, Cook & Werner 
1221 Locust St., 2"" Fir. 
St. louis, MO 63103 
rgs@schuchatcw.com 

Richard S. Porter 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
100 Park Ave. 
Rockford, IL 61101 
rporter@hinshawlaw.com 

David C. Koehler P.E. #062.040128 
1850 Simons Rd. 
Oswego, IL 60543 
david.koehler@exeloncorp.com 

Christine Ericson 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-SOO 
Chicago, IL 60601 
cericson@icc.illinois.gov 

Charles y. Davis 
Atty. For the Illinois Agricultural Assoc. 
Brown Hay & Stephens, LLP 
205 S. Fifth Street, Ste. 700 
Springfield, IL 62705 
cdavis@bhslaw.com 


